Client Code: LLIFE.001T

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or	<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li></ol>			
numbers for multiple parties)	Name: Mr. Tuong Nguyen Street Address: 16832 Baruna Lane City: Huntington Beach State: California ZIP: 92649			
LONG LIFE MAXX, INC.				
( ) Individual ( ) General Partnership ( ) Association ( ) Limited Partnership ( ) Other: (X) Corporation of: California	(X) Individual () General Partnership () Association () Limited Partnership () Other: () Corporation of:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ( ) Yes (X) No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  ( ) Yes (X) No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  ( ) Yes (X) No			
(X) Assignment ( ) Security Agreement ( ) Change of Name	Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
() Other:	a. Trademark Application No:			
Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures)	b. Trademark Registration No: 2,398,397			
November 19, 2010	Additional numbers attached? ( ) Yes (X) No			
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:     1			
Customer No. 20,995	T T-1-16 (07 OFD 4 24/5)), \$40			
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40			
Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Attorney's Docket No.: LLIFE.001T				
8. Deposit account number: 11-1410				
Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Cindy N. Nguyen Name of Person Signing Signature  Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3				
Secure and transmitted via Eacsimile to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:			

Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

## Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

10107212/120310

TRADEMARK REEL: 004426 FRAME: 0042 LLIFE.000GEN

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of the 19 day of 1/2010, by and between LONG LIFE MAXX, INC., a California corporation having a place of business at 15568 Brookhurst Street, Suite 342, Westminster, California 92683 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and MR. TUONG NGUYEN, an individual and citizen of the United States having a residence at 16832 Baruna Lane, Huntington Beach, California 92649 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, is using, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the trademark listed in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Trademark") in the United States;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademark and has not abandoned the same;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the federal trademark registration relating to the Trademark listed in Schedule B, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Registration");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and Registration in the United States;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademark and Registration in the United States; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration in the amount of \$10.00, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the following:

- (1) the Trademark set forth in Schedule A; and
- (2) the Registration set forth in Schedule B;

together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark and Registration.

Long Lif	e Maxx, Inc.	Luong Nguyen	
By:	Turnlang	By:	Turnfung
	Tuong Nguyen	Name: Tuong Nguyen	
Name:	140413 13-1		
Title:	Owner	Title:	Individual
Date:	November 19, 2010	Date:	November 19, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004426 FRAME: 0043

# SCHEDULES TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## SCHEDULE A

Mark: ARTHRO-7

### SCHEDULE B

Federal Trademark Registration:

 MARK
 REG. NO.
 REG. DATE
 INTL. CLASS

 ARTHRO-7
 2398397
 24- Oct- 2000
 5

9239044/PJP/062210 9530436 081710 10027584 111710

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004426 FRAME: 0044

# **Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear LLP**

Intellectual Property Law

2040 Main Street Fourteenth Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Tel 949-760-0404 Fax 949-760-9502 www.kmob.com

### FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

### CONFIRMATION COPY WILL FOLLOW VIA:

MAÏL	WILL <u>NOT</u> FOLLOW
INTERNATIONAL AIRMAIL	HAND DELIVERY
COURIER	WITH ENCLOSURES
E-MAIL	WITHOUT ENCLOSURES

### Confidentiality Notice:

The documents accompanying this facsimile transmission contain confidential information which may be legally privileged. The information is intended only for the use of the recipient named below. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately notify us by telephone to arrange for return of the original documents to us; and any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this faxed information is strictly prohibited.

UPSTO - Trademark Assignment Division To:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office FIRM:

(571) 273-0140 FACSIMILE NO.: LLIFE.001T OUR REF .:

U.S. Registration No. 2398397 PTO REF.:

Cindy N. Nguyen FROM:

No. OF PAGES: 4 (incl. cover sheet) Annette Bobell OPERATOR:

TIME: December 3, 2010 DATE:

# IF YOU DID NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES PLEASE CALL BACK IMMEDIATELY

FACSIMILE No.: (949) 760-9502 OPERATOR PHONE NO.: (949) 760-0404

#### MESSAGE:

DEAR SIR OR MADAM:

PLEASE PROCESS THE ATTACHED REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT.

THANK YOU.

10107875/120310

San Diego 858-836-9000 RECORDED: 12/03/2010

San Francisco 415-954-4114

Los Angeles 310-551-3450

Riverside 951-781-9231

Washington, DC 206-14-200 EMARK640-6400

REEL: 004426 FRAME: 0045